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I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that 1 unbound
copy and 40 bound copies of the foregoing Motion to
Dismiss or Affirm of the Members of the Michigan
Independent Citizens Redistricting Commission in 22-
92, Michael Banerian, et al. v. Jocelyn Benson, in her
official capacity as the Secretary of State of Michigan,
et al., were sent via Next Day Service to the U.S.
Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent Next Day
Service and e-mail to the following parties listed
below, this 30th day of September, 2022:

Jason Brett Torchinsky

Holtzman Vogel Baran Torchinsky Josefiak PLLC
15405 John Marshall Hwy

Haymarket, VA 20169

(540) 341-8808

jtorchinsky@holtzmanvogel.com

Counsel for Appellants

Fadwa A. Hammoud
Michigan Solicitor General
P.O. Box 30212

Lansing, MI 48909

(517) 335-7628
HammoudF1@michigan.gov
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(800) 890.5001 Suite 102 1300 | Street, NW, Suite 400E
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Erik Alexander Grill

MI Department of Attorney General

Civil Litigation, Employment & Elections Division
525 W Ottawa St.

Lansing, MI 48933

(517) 335-7659

grille@michigan.gov

Counsel for Michigan Secretary of State

Andrew Michael Pauwels
Andrea L. Hansen

Honigman LLP

222 N. Washington Sq., Ste. 400
Lansing, MI 48933-1800

(617) 377-0709
ahansen@honigman.com
apauwels@honigman.com

Paul M. Smith

Campaign Legal Center

1101 14th Street NW, Ste. 400
Washington, DC 20005

(202) 736-2200
psmith@campaignlegal.org

Counsel for Count MI Vote



Abha Khanna

Elias Law Group LLP
1700 Seventh Ave
Suite 2100

Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 656-0177
akhanna@elias.law

Counsel for Joan Swartz McKay, Samantha Neuhaus,
Grace Huizinga, Jordan Neuhaus, Cayley Winters,
Glenna Dedong, Marsha Caspar, Hedwig Kaufman,
Collin Christner, Melany Mack, Ashley Prew, Sybil
Bade, Susan Diliberti, Lisa Wigent, Matthew Wigent,
Pamela Tessier, Susannah Goodman

Richard B. Raile

Baker & Hostetler LLP
1050 Connecticut Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 861-1711
rraile@bakerlaw.com

Counsel for Michigan Independent Citizens
Redistricting Commissioners



All parties required to be served have been served.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on September 30, 2022.

o P
Emily Mullins
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249
(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.
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